BRUCE KING
GOVERNOR

LARRY KEHOE
SECRETARY

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

POST OFFICE BOX 2088

October :15, 1981 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
; SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 827-2434

Southland Royalty Company
P. 0. Drawer 570
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: Mr. R. E. Fielder

Administrative Order NSL-1425
Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for your Reid "A" Well No. 1-M located 1510 feet
from the South line and 2390 feet from the East line of
Section 13, Township 29 ©North, Range 10 West, NMPM,
Blanco-Mesaverde and Basin-Dakota Pools, San Juan County,
New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F
and Rule 3 of Order No. R-1670, the above-described
unorthodox location is hereby approved.

/
/JOE D. RAMEY,
;Q“Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs

\
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Southland Royalty Company

September 23, 1981

Mr. Joe D. Raney

New Mexico Department of Energy and Minerals
0¢1 and Gas Division

P. O. Box 2083

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Southland Royalty Company hereby requests approval of an unorthodox well location
for the Reid "A" #1-M well. This location is 1510' FSL & 2390' FEL of Section 13,
729N, RI10W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

The unorthodox site is due to the proximity of standard location to a residenticl
area.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by cervi; ‘ed
ail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe Office with a waiver of objectic

U

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F, we respectfully request your approval of an
exemption to the standard well location requivement.

Sincerely,
SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY

A5 ?JCL/

R. E. Fielder
District Engiieer

ZECEIVED

SEP24 1981

OIL CON. COM.
DIST. 3

REF/eg

Enclosures
CC: Mr. Frank Chaveg-0CC-Aztec, NM

P.O. DRAWER 570 (505) 325-1841 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401



OlL CONS ERVATION DIVISION

#ATE OF NEW MEXICO b.O. BOX 2088 Form €-102
LHERGY 4o MINCRALS UCFAATMENT Y~ SANTA FEC, NEW MEXICO 87501 kevises 10-1-78
All distences must te from the culer Liowundaries f the Sectlem,

Cpersator Lease well No. }

SOUTHLAND RCYALTY CIMPANY REID "An 1- M !
Unit Letter Section Township Range County ]

J 13 29N 100 San Juan |
Actual Footage Location of Well:

lSlO feet from the South line and 2390 feet from the £EaSt line ‘
Grounc?'t-;vel clev, Producing Formation Pool '} Dedicated Acreage:

5668 Dakota - Mesa Verde Basin - Blanco 320 Acres

1. Qutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force- -pooling. etc?

C3F Yes [] No
If enswer is *‘no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessar) )

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been cons
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

1
Comranntizaien

LY

type of consolidaticn

yes;’

If answer is

olidated (by communitization, unitization,

5101’1.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify thot the informotion conm

toined herein is true ond complete to the

best of my knowledge ond belief.
AKMZ;— ‘) P s

Curtls C. Parsons

Positicn

| - District Enaineer

Nm—oi772A

Company

Southland Rovalty Caroany

Date

April 16, 1980

|
|
|

| hereby certify thot the well location

shown on this plat waos plotted from field

l notes of octuel surveys mode by me or
| under my supervision, ond thot the some

1 is troe ond correct to the best of my

knowledge ond belief.
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FARMINGTON DISTRICT,

N. M.

Scale: 1"=2000'
Date: 04/80
Drafted by: AMB
File No:

—

r‘ 4. Southland Royalty Company
N/

APPLICATION

FOR UNORTHODOX LOCATION

SAN JUAN COUNTY

SRC

Rerd A" No. 1-M

1510 FSL, 2390 FEL
J-SEC. 13, T29 N, R10 W

N. M.




